Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021B

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 1,136,154.77

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/26/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DirksenAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/13/2019

PROJECT: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.: One (1

For the Period: 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Contract No.: PS3021B

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,136,154.77

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $18,000,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,262,394.18
TOTAL RETENTION $126,239.41

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $126,239.41

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,136,154.77
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $0.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,136,154.77

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA001 201900813 02 07 13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Commission
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture
5515 N. East River Rd Chicago, lllinois 60656 United States

PROJECT:
PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
8601 W Foster Ave.

Chicago, 60656

States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations Prime Contract

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Araceli Garza (Studio ARQ LLC)
329 W. 18th St., Suite 904 A Chicago, lllinois 60616 United

APPLICATION NO: 1
INVOICE NO: 1

PERIOD: 07/01/19 - 07/31/19
PROJECT NOs: 2504/2505

CONTRACT DATE:

DISTRIBUTION TO:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received

attached. from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.
1. Original Contract Sum $18,000,000.00 CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture
2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: W/‘J W‘ Sar 8 - )3 2 Z 5
3. Contract sum to date {line 1 % 2) $18,000,000.00 State of: I ‘
4. Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet) $1,262,394.18 County of: COD‘(_
5. Retainage: Subscribed and sworn to before Q
a. 10.00% of completed work $126,239.41 me this s day of %UB 'L-.‘ ZD :
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 Notary Public: W 0 2. M
: ; ; ; My commission expires:
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column [ of detail sheet) $126,239.41 &/2//203.'
6. Total earned less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)g $1,136,154.77 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising thi
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $0.00 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
. C t t due: 1,136,154.77 i
8. Current payment due L e entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance to finish, including retainage .

(Line 3 less Line 6) $16,863,845.23 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $1,136,154.77
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for, Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: Date]
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,

payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Net changes by change order: $0.00

Contract.

08/06/209 96(/ / /
Lof5 Printed at 8/2/19 9:32 am CDT



A B C D E F G H 1
omm Work Compieted . Total

Item No. Description of Work scc:ﬂ::ea Acl:‘Pal:;I:: Scl‘;eduled From Previous _ _ rraet:errlv::; cs::::":::zd d::: ((;7(:) BBL?:iCst; i Retainage

alue (D+E) This Period Stored (D +E+F) (C-G)

Dirksen: Construction $13,047,387.83 $0.00 | $13,047,387.83 $0.00 | $104,550.00 $0.00 $104,550.00 0.80% | $12,942,837.83 $10,455.00
1.l Grade Beams & Caps $377,841 00 $0.00 $377,841.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $377,841.00 $0.00
1.2 North Shear Wall $165,976.00 $0.00 $165,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,976.00 $0.00
133 Center Shear Wall $165,978.00 $0.00 $165,978.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,978.00 $0.00
1.4 South Shear Wall $165,976.00 $000 $165,976,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,976.00 $0.00
1.5 2nd Floor Deck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $148,529.00 $0.00
1.6 3rd Fioor Deck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $148,529.00 $0.00
147 Roof Deck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $148,529.00 $0.00
1.8 Stab On Grade $205,075.00 $0.00 $205,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $205,075.00 $0.00
1.9 Concrete Stair Pans & Landings $33,595.77 $0.00 $33,595.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $33,595.77 $0.00
1.10 Steel Fabrication & Delivery $985,000.00 $0.00 $985,000 00 $0.00 $29,550.00 $0.00 $29,550.00 3.00% $955,450.00 $2,955.00
1.11 Steel Erection & Detailing $375,000.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $375,000.00 $0.00
1.12 Metal Pan Stairs F&I $187,200.00 $0.00 $187,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $187,200.00 $0.00
1.13 Misc Metals Fabrication & Delivery $154,720.00 $0.00 $154,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $154,720.00 $0.00
1.14 Roof Blocking (Annex) $13,396.00 $0.00 $13,396.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,396.00 $0.00
1.15 Exterior Blocking (Annex) $53,088.00 $0.00 $53,088.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $53,088.00 $0.00
116 Interior IT Closet Blocking {Annex) $10,400.00 $0.00 $10,40000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,400.00 $0.00
1.17 Damproofing $14,800.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 0.00% $14,800.00 $0.00
1. 18 Air/Vapor Barrier $102,510.44 $0.00 $102,510.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $102,510.44 $0.00
1.19 New Roof (Annex) $499,754.00 $0.00 $499,754 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $499,754.00 $0.00
1.20 Roof Sheet Metal $40,200.00 $0.00 $40,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $40,200.00 $0.00
121 Roof Replacement {Main) $727,887.64 $0.00 $727,887 64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $727,887 .64 $0.00
1.22 Roof Sheet Metal $55,720.00 $0.00 $55,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $55,720.00 $0.00
1.23 Metal Panel Systems $6,435.00 $0.00 $6,435.00 $000 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,435.00 $0.00

20f5 Printed at: 8/2/19 9:32 am CDT




A B [ D E F G H ]
L Work Completed ) Total
item No. Description of Work sc"',:f:eled I::ph;;r:gv:: Scl‘-nl:i:eled From Previous e ' :ﬂraetseer':::; Cs:;"rZ:r:id d::: (G";“C) BaIF?:icsi a Retainage
(D+E) is Period Stored (D+E+F) (C-G)
1.24 Chiller Screen wall $44,825.00 $0.00 $44,825.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44,825.00 $0 00
1.25 Spray-On Fireproofing $211,704.50 $0.00 $211,704.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $211,704.50 $0.00
1.26 Fireproofing Finishing $30,243.50 $0.00 $30,243.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,243.50 $0.00
1.27 Firestopping $16,262.25 $0.00 $16,262.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,262.25 $0.00
1.28 Joint Sealants $32,524.50 $0.00 $32,524.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32,524.50 $0.00
1.29 Expansion Joint Assemblies $3,200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,200.00 $0.00
1.30 Furnish Door Frames $27,514.00 $0.00 $27,514 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,514.00 $0.00
1.31 Furnish Doors & Hardware $358,837.00 $0.00 $358,837.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $358,837.00 $0.00
1.32 Door Glazing $27,690.00 $0.00 $27,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,690.00 $0.00
1.33 Window Repairs (Main) $17,976.00 $0.00 $17,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $17,976.00 $0.00
1,34 Aluminum Storefront $739,725.00 $0.00 $739,725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $739,725.00 $0.00
1.35 Heavy Guage Framing $215,851.36 $0.00 $215,851.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $215,851.36 $0.00
1.36 Sheathing $66,499.56 $0.00 $66,499.56 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.00% $66,499.56 $0.00
1.37 Exterior insulation $79,606.20 $0.00 $79,606.20 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $79,606.20 $0.00
1.38 Metal Lockers $145,600.00 $0.00 $145,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $145,600.00 $0.00
1.39 Food Service Equipment $340,000 00 $0.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 0.00% $340,000.00 $0.00
1.40 Elevator Install $188,000.00 $0.00 $188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $188,000.00 $0.00
1,41 Fire Supression $256,145.00 $0.00 $256,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $256,145.00 $0.00
1.42 Plumbing (Annex) $1,006,932.00 $0.00 $1,006,932.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,006,932.00 $0.00
1.43 Mechanical (Annex) $2,017,206.00 $0.00 $2,017,206.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,017,206.00 $0.00
1.44 Power & Lighting (Annex) $800,621.50 $0.00 $800,621.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $800,621.50 $0.00
1.45 Fire Alarm (Annex) $165,946.00 $0.00 $165,946.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,946.00 $0.00
1.46 Fire Alarm (Main) $190,984.50 $0.00 $190,984.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $190,984.50 $0.00
1.47 Install Caissons $347,000.00 $0.00 $347,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $347,000.00 $0.00
3of5 Printed at: 8/2/19 9:32 am COT



A B C D E F G H ]
o Work Completed i Total
Item No. Description of Work Scc:f:eled '::":I"::;’:: Scl‘}::i:eled From Previous = . rraetsl:r;atll; (;‘t,:‘r‘e':::id d::: ( (;/IOC) Ba::icsim Retainage
(D+E) is Period Stored (D+E+F) (C-G)
1.48 Site Demnolition & Clearing/Grubbing $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000 00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $75.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $7,500.00
1.49 Excvations for Gradebeams $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $100,000.00 $0.00
1.50 Final Grading for Building Slab $44,910.00 $0.00 $44,910.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44,910.00 $0,00
1.51 Grading for Site Work $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $90,000.00 $0.00
1.52 Site Excavations $32,209.90 $0.00 $32,209.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32,209.90 $0.00
1.53 Install Storm Structures & Piping $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $225,000.00 $0.00
1.54 Install Sanitary Structures & Piping $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $125,000.00 $0.00
1.55 Install Water & Fire Mains $119,600.00 $0.00 $119,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $119,600.00 $0.00
1.56 Install Parking Lot Structures & Piping $32,705.21 $0.00 $32,705.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32,705.21 $0.00
1.57 Install Triple Basin & Piping $27,995.00 $0.00 $27,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,995.00 $0.00
1.58 Storm Trap Concrete Slab & Curb $25,500.00 $0.00 $25,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,500.00 $0.00
1.59 Water Tap Fees $30,000.00 $0.00 $30.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,000.00 $0.00
1.60 Coordination w/ Peoples Gas $2,434.00 $0.00 $2,434.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,434.00 $0.00
Dirksen: General Conditions/Fee $2,552,531.30 $0.00 $2,552,531.30 $0.00 | $1,010,610.8¢ $0.00 $1,010,610.84 39.59% $1,541,920.46 $101,061.08
251 General Conditions $870,607.00 $0.00 $870,607.00 $0.00 $60,942.49 $0.00 $60,942.49 7.00% $809,664.51 $6,094.25
252 CM Fee (5%) $787,371.99 $0.00 $787,371.99 $0.00 $55,116.04 $0.00 $55,116.04 7.00% $732,255.95 $5,511.60
2.3 Pre Construction Fees $299,971.00 $0.00 $299,971.00 $0.00 $299,971.00 $0.00 $299,971.00 100.00% $0.00 $29,997.10
2.4 Payment & Performance Bond $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $18,000.00
2.5 insurance $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $180.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $18.000.00
2.6 Sub Default iInsurance $234,581 31 $0.00 $234,581.31 $0.00 $234,581.31 $0.00 $234,581.31 100.00% $0.00 $23,458 13
Dirksen: General Conditions/Reimbursables $915,765.87 $0.00 $915,785.87 $0.00 | $147,233.34 $0.00 $147,233.34 16.08% $768,552.53 $14,723.33
el General Reguirements $768,552.53 $0.00 $768,552.53 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $768,552.53 $0.00
3.2 - June 2019 Reimbursables $147,233.34 $0.00 $147,233.34 $0.00 $147,233.34 $0.00 $147,233.34 100.00% $0.00 $14,723.33
Dirksen: z CCTV Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% %$150,000.00 $0.00

4ot5

Printed at: 8/2/19 9:32 am CDT




A B C D E F G H ]
L Work Completed 3 Total
itemjNo: DescriptionfofiWork Sd\ll:?:eled ACph‘;r:gv:: Sd",:ﬂ:‘ eled From Previous Thi = rr:t:;:'::; g:::::’e:zdd::: ((z“C) Ba::?:i:: © Retainage
(D+E) is Period Stored {D+E+F) (C-G)

4.1 CCTV Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z CM Contingency $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200,000.00 $0.00
5.1 CM Contingency $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z Commission Contingency $710,000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $710,000.00 $0.00
6.1 Commission Contingency $710,000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $710,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z Envir 1 All $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
7.1 Environmental Allowance $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z Moisture Mitigation Allowance $249,295.00 $0.00 $249,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $249,295.00 $0.00
8.1 Moisture Mitigation Allowance $249,295.00 $0.00 $249,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $249,295.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z Sitework Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,000.00 $0.00
9.1 ‘ Sitework Allowance $150,000 00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,000.00 $0.00
Grand Totals: | $18,000,000.00 $0.00 | $18,000,000.00 $0.00 [$1,262,394.18 $0.00 $1,262,394.18 7.01% | $16,737,605.82 $126,239.41

Saot5

Printed at: 8/2/19 9:32 am CDT



Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

PBC Projecl #: PS1021B

Jab Location: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF ILLINGIS. | =
COUNTY OF COOK |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Conlractor:

I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

One (1)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vige Prgssdent, of £ H, Paschen, SN, Niglsan & Asspcpies LLG,
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facls herein set forth and that said corporation is Ihe Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner, under Confract Mo C1578
dated lhe 13Ih day of July, 2018, for the following projecl:

that the following slalcmenls are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Paschen Bowa Joinl Venture

Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations PBC Contract No #P83021B Paschen Bowa Job #2504
8601 W. Foster Ava, Chicago, IL. 60858

LS

1,136,154.77 |

Period To:

under the terms ol said Contracl;

713112019

, an lllinois corporalion, and duly authorized to make lhis Affidavit in behall of said

Thal the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in luII compliance with the contracl documents and the

It supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounts set lorth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and ta become due to each of them respecnvely That this statement is a full, true, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofare paid to each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said wark, as slaled:

requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have

e WOEK COMpleigd——
fem# or G81 | & bcontract Original contract | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Contract | % e
corresponds to . :,"" L Type of Work rigina’ conlrac ange ange usted Gonlra Previous Current Tolaltodate | Retainage billed Nel amount due| Remaining Lo bill
sov ame amount Orders. Orders Amount
1 Leon Conslruction } Building Concrele 3 856,256 00 3 858,256 00 Q% 3 5 = 13 $ 3 - 18 $ 858,258 00
2 Lhntal Concrete s 884,257 77 5 684,257 77 0% 3 $ $ $ $ - 15 $ 684,257 77
3 1K&K lron Works Strucutral Steel 3 1,360,000 00 5 1,360,000.00 2% $ $ 2955000 | § 2955000} % 295500 | $ = § 26595001 % 1,333,405 00
4 Linial Misc Metals S 341,982000 $ 341,920 00 0% 8 $ $ $ $ - 18 8 341,920 00
5 Lnlat Cargantry $ 76,684 00 § 76,884 00 0% $ 5 $ 3 $ $ ] 76.884 00
6 I Bato Watetpteafing | Dampproofing $ 14,800 00 $ 14,600 00 0% $ 5 - 3 3 $ s 3 14,800.00
7 Unlat AJV Barrier $ 102,510 44 $ 102.510 44 0% 3 5 8 $ £ $ - ] 102,510 44
8 Uniat Roofing $ 1,323,561 684 $ 1,323,561 64 0% $ 8 = 3 $ $ $ $ 1,323,561 64
9 Unlet IMetal Panels s 6,435 00 & 6,435 00 0% $ 3 - 3 - : 3 k] $ $ 6,435 00
10 Unlat Screen Wall s 44,825 00 8 44,825 00 0% $ $ $ - $ 8 = $ $ 44,825 00
11 Unlet Fireproofing $ 28821025 § 258210 25 0% $ 3 = $ $ ] o ] $ 258.210 25
12 Unlat Jt Sealanls 8 32.524 50 $ 32,524 50 0% $ $ = $ § $ o $ 32.524 50
13 Unlet 1Exp Joints $ 3,200 00 s 3,200 00 0% § $ $ - $ = 15 3 3,200.00
Doors/Frames/
14 Unlet Hardware 5 386,351.00 $ 386,351 00 0% $ § $ § $ - 15 $ 386.351.00
15 Uniet ‘Windows $ 785,391 00 ] 785,391 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ =15 5 785,391 00
Gyp Board &
16 Unlet Framing $ 361,857 12 $ 361,957 12 0% $ $ 5 $ $ - $ - $ 361,957 12
17 Unlet Lockers $ 145,600 00 $ 145,600 00 0% 3 3 % 5 $ e - 5 145,600 00
18 Unlet Food Service Eaiup | 8 340,000 00 3 340,000 00 0% 3 $ $ $ 3 e = 3 340.000.00
19 Smarl Elevators Co |Elevator Work $ 188.000 00 3 188.000 00 0% $ § 3 $ $ - 15 - 3 186.000 00
20 Unlet Fire Suppression $ 256,145 00 3 256,145 00 0% $ $ $ $ 3 - 15 - 5 256,145 00
21 Unlet Plumbing $ 1,006,932 00 3 1,008,932 00 0% $ $ $ 5 - $ 3 = 5 100693200
22 Uniet Mechanical $ 2,019,640 00 $ 2.019.640.00 0% 8 $ s = $ - $ e = 5 201964000
23 Uniet |Eleckrical $ 1,157,552 00 $ 1,157,552 00 0% $ $ $ = $ s $ el 3 5 115755200
Blalworth
24 Underground Caissons $ 347.000 00 $ 347,000 00 0% $ $ - 5 - 8 - 3 $ 5 347,000 00
25 RW Colfins Excavalion $ 309.910 00 $ 309,910 00 24% 13 $ 7500000 § % 7500000 | § 750000 | % $ B7.50000)% 24241000
26 Unist $ 32,208 90 5 32.209.90 0% s 5 - 3 * s $ 3 5 32,200 80
KATCO
26 Develo $ 480,600 00 3 469.600.00 0% s 3 L= 3 3 $ 3 5 469,600 00
27 $ £0.700.21 5 60,700 21 0% 3 5 5 5 $ - 18 5 80,700 21
28 5 55 500 00 3 55 50000 0% 3 5 3 ;] 3 - 15 5 55,500.00
29 General Condilions | & 870,607 00 $ 870,607 00 7% $ $ 6094249 | $ 60094249 | § 609425 | § $ 5484824 | % 815758 76
30 $ 787,371 99 $ 787,371 99 7% $ $ 5511604 | $ 5511604 | $ 551160 | § § 4960444 [ § 737,767 55
Pre Construction
<1 Fess $ 289,971 00 % 289,971 00 100% | § $ 29987100 |$ 29997100 (§ 2999710 |§ $ 26097390 | % 29,997 10
32 Paschen Bowa JV | Bond/Insurance $ 360.000 00 $ 360.000 00 100% | $ $ 360,00000 | § 36000000 | § 36.00000 | $ $ 32400000 |§ 36.000 00
Sub Default
33 Paschen Bowa JV__ | Insurance 8 234,581 31 3 23456131 | 100% |§ 3 23456131 ] % 23458131 % 2345813 | § $ 21112318 | § 23,458 13
34 Paschen Bowa JV__ | GC Reimbursables | § o915 785 87 3 915,785 87 18% | % 3 14723334 | § 147233234 |$ 1472333 | § $_ 13251001 | § 783,275 BB
35 Paschen Bowa JV | Subconlractor Qpay | $ 17.515 00 3 17,515.00 0% 3 3 $ $ $ $ 5 17,515 00
35 CCTV Alawance 3 150,000 00 3 150,000 00 0% 5 5 5 3 ] s 3 150,000 00
36 CM - Conlingency | Allewancs s 200,000 00 3 200,000 00 0% : 3 5 5 s ] 3 = 3 200,000 00
Commission
37 Contingency Allawancs 1 710,000 00 5 710,000.00 0% 135 5 5 5 ] L] - 5 710,000 00
38 Environmental Allawanca s 25,000 00 5 25,000 00 0% 5 5 5 3 - 3 s = 5 25,000 00
kL] Maisture Mitigation | Allewancs 3 249,295 00 3 249,205 00 0% 5 $ £ 3 3 -3 = 3 249,235 00
40 Sitework Allwancs 3 150,000 00 3 150,000 00 0% 3 35 3 - s 3 L 3 150,000 00
3 HDIV/O! | § $ $ $ 3 5 3 =
TOTAL ;3 Mmm = $ - $ __16,000,000.00 7% $ $ 1,262304.18 | $1,262.394.18 | § _126,230.41 | § 2 $1.136,154.77 | §  16,883.845.23




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $18,000,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,262,394.18
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $126,239.41
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $18,000,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,136,154.77
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,136,154.77
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $16,863,845.23

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

WTld L. Mgy

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _l 3 day of M{)b ‘ ,.2019.

-

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Minois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 20217

-

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 8/2"9()‘1‘




	Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations #1
	Pages from PA#1 - PA_PBJV_KE_PayApplication001_20190813

